The management of the Company continues to explore other strategic locations to expand the store  
footprint in order to allow the Company to have competitive advantage, better market segmentation 
and higher visibility. 

2. BSE Limited, vide its email dated January 12, 2026, has imposed a fine of Rs. 3,60,000 

(Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand only) on the Company for delay in submission of 
listing approval for equity shares, allotted pursuant to the conversion of warrants. The delay 
was inadvertent and unintentional. The relevant particulars, in the prescribed format and 
BSE notice are enclosed herewith as Annexure-A and Annexure- B.

[...]

Annexure A 

Sl. No. Particulars Details 
1 Name of the Authority BSE Limited  
2 Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 

initiated or order(s) passed 
Imposition of fine amounting to Rs. 
3,60,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty 
Thousand only) 

3 Date of receipt of communication / order January 12, 2026 
4 Impact on financial, operational or other 

activities of the listed entity (if quantifiable) 
N.A. 

5 Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) 
committed or alleged to be committed